

June 4, 2019

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street, SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301-3398

RE: Supplement to Advice No. 2019-003-PL for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Price List (CORRECTED REVISION LEVELS)

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for electronic filing are **AMENDED PAGES** for the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Price List filing that was originally submitted on February 28, 2019 with a proposed effective date of March 1, 2019. During a recent internal audit, it was determined that Sheets 77 and 85 of Section 5 were submitted with incorrect revision levels. This supplement updates the revision levels as follows:

Section 5 - 5th Revised Sheet 77 (previously filed as 6th) Section 5 - 3rd Revised Sheet 85 (previously filed as 2nd)

Rates and terms found on these pages are NOT changing. This correction simply updates the revisions levels. If you have any questions regarding this amendment, please contact me at (913) 353-7087.

Sincerely,

Robin Crichton

Robyn Crichton

OR 2019-003

ROBYN CRICHTON Tariff Manager robyn.m.crichton@centurylink.com 600 New Century Pkwy New Century, KS, 66031 voice: (913) 353-7087

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC

PRICE LIST OREGON

EXCHANGE AND NETWORK SERVICES FOURTH EDITION SECTION 5 5th Revised Sheet 77 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 77

5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.4 PREMIUM EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.4.3 CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES

D. Rates and Charges

2. Custom Calling Services, each line (Cont'd)

Residence	USOC	Monthly Rate	
Call Rejection	NSY	\$ 6.00	
• Call Transfer, each line	EO3	6.50	
• Call Waiting, each line	ESX	8.00	
Call Waiting Identification	N2W	8.00	
• CALLER ID WITH PRIVACY +	N6S	11.25	
Caller Identification-Name and Number	NNK	10.00	
Caller Identification-Number	NSD	10.00	
Continuous Redial	NSS	5.00	
• Dial Call Waiting, each line	WDD	3.15 (I))
• Dial Lock	OC4	5.00 (I))
• Directed Call Pick Up, each line	PUN	1.50 (I))
• Directed Call Pick Up with Barge-In, each line	PUQ	1.50 (I))

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC

PRICE LIST OREGON

EXCHANGE AND NETWORK SERVICES FOURTH EDITION SECTION 5 3rd Revised Sheet 85 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 85

5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.4 **PREMIUM EXCHANGE SERVICES**

5.4.3 CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES

- D. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
 - 3. Custom Calling Services, per occurrence

	CHARGE
 Continuous Redial, Pay per use basis	\$1.50 (I)
per activation ^[1] Business Residence	1.50 (I)
 Last Call Return, Pay per use basis	1.50 (I)
per activation[2] Business Residence	1.50 (I)
 Three-Way Calling, Pay per use basis	1.50 (I)
per activation ^[3] Business Residence	1.50 (I)

- ^[1] Pay per use charge applies per activation regardless of whether the call is completed.
- ^[2] Pay per use charge applies per activation regardless if the telephone number is correct or whether a return call can be placed.
- ^[3] Pay per use charge applies per activation regardless if the third party is added to the existing conversation.